TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltic Financial Partners, LP		101/31/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Narrow Fabrics LLC	
Street Address:	2050 Sunset Blvd.	
City:	Jesup	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31545	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2194758	ULTIMATE COMFORT BAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)378-4890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-378-4700

Email: jdeese@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Deese, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3500
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62591.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Vandiver, Paralegal to Mr. Deese
Signature:	/s/ Ann Vandiver, Paralegal to Mr. Deese

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0096

900068529

Date:	02/05/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif			
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0097

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Keltic Financial Partners, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Keltic"), herewith acknowledges satisfaction of the obligations for which the security interests in the trademarks and registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were granted to Keltic pursuant to the Rider to General Security Agreement - Trademarks, dated August 12, 2004, executed by Georgia Narrow Fabrics LLC in favor of Keltic.

KELTIC EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGES THE TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF EACH SAID SECURITY INTEREST, and requests that such terminations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, indexed against the trademarks and registration thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP

By: KELTIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC, its general partner

~ /1

Name:__ Title:

Date: February /___, 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>New York</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Westchester</u>

Subscribed before me this day of February, 2007, by the foregoing of Keltic Financial Services LLC, whose identity and official capacity are known to me, who being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as a free act on behalf of Keltic Financial Services LLC, in its capacity as the general partner of Keltic Financial Partners, LP, and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires: anust 31, 2010

KAREN E TERHUNE
[SEAL] Notary Public, State of New York
No. 60-4728495

Qualified in Westchester County

62591.000015 CHARLOTTE 193398v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0098

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
ULTIMATE COMFORT	2,194,758	10/13/1998
BAND		

62591.000015 CHARLOTTE 193398v1

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0099